CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Thomas M. Huff, a member of the Supreme Court bar, certify that a true
and correct copy of the attached Application to the Honorable Sonia Sotomayor for a
Further Extension of Time to File a Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit was served on counsel of record for
all Respondents as follows:

Philip J. Levitz

New York State Office of the Attorney General

28 Liberty Street

New York, NY 10005

212-416-6325
philip.levitz@ag.ny.gov

Shira C. Hoffman

Office of the Attorney General for the State of California
300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702

Los Angeles, CA 90013

213-269-6000

shira.hoffman@doj.ca.gov

Derek Michael Whiddon

Ohio Office of the Attorney General
30 E. Broad Street, 26th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215

614-466-2677
Derek.Whiddon@OhioAGO.gov

Joseph Stephen Betsko

Pennsylvania Office of the Attorney General
Antitrust Section

14th Floor, Strawberry Square

Harrisburg, PA 17120

717-705-5393

jbetsko@attorneygeneral.gov



mailto:philip.levitz@ag.ny.gov
mailto:shira.hoffman@doj.ca.gov
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Sarah A. Hunger

[llinois Attorney General’s Office
Solicitor General’s Office
115 South LaSalle St., 23rd Floor
Chicago, IL 60603
312-814-5202
Sarah.Hunger@ilag.gov

Jessica Vance Sutton

North Carolina Department of Justice
114 West Edenton Street

Raleigh, NC 27603

919-716-0998

1sutton2@ncdoj.gov

M. Jordan Minot

Virginia Office of the Attorney General
202 North 9th Street

Richmond, VA 23219

804-786-2071

mminot@oag.state.va.us

Service was made by first-class mail and email on May 9, 2024.

Thomas M. Huff
Counsel of Record
Attorney-at-Law
P.O. Box 2248
Leesburg, VA 20177
(703) 665-3756
thuff@law.gwu.edu




